

Amend Floor Amendment No. 164 by Simpson (page 46, pre-filed amendment packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$11,000,000".

(2) On page 1, line 10, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$11,000,000".

(3) On page 1, line 26, strike "\$15,000,000" and substitute "\$6,462,056".

(4) On page 1, line 28, strike "\$15,000,000" and substitute "\$6,483,581".

(5) Add the following new items to the amendment, numbered appropriately, to read as follows:

(____) In Article I of the bill, in the appropriations to the Trusteed Programs within the Office of the Governor, A.1.9. Strategy: Economic Development and Tourism (page I-50):

(A) reduce the general revenue funds appropriated for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2012, by \$2,962,056; and

(B) reduce the general revenue funds appropriated for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2013, by \$2,983,581.

(____) In the appropriations to the Library & Archives Commission, increase the appropriations to Strategy A.1.2, Aid to Local Libraries (page I-68), by \$1,500,000 for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2012, and \$1,500,000 for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2013.